Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B29 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Coalescing Filter Numbering System
03 Miniature
16 Compact
2X Standard
3X Large
4X Extra Large
M Coalescing
  Filter
1 Auto Float Drains not available with M16, M26- units with Type “D” Activated
Carbon Elements.
2 Except Models M5X.
3 Units with Type “D” element do not contain DP indicator.
 All
Wilkerson Type “M” Oil Removal (Coalescing) Filters with Type “B” 0.5 micron
elements  Class 2 for maximum particle size and concentration of
solid contaminants, and exceed Class 3 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
  All
Wilkerson Type “M” Oil Removal (Coalescing) Filters with Type “C” 0.01 micron
elements  Class 1 for maximum particle size and concentration of
solid contaminants, and exceed Class 1 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
All Wilkerson Type “M” adsorption filters with Type “D” activated carbon elements
 Class 1 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
All classes above refer to International Standards  Organization (ISO)
standard 8573-1:1991(E), pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
E Tire Valve Drain
M Metal Bowl With Manual Drain
S Type “B” Element, 1.0 Micron
X Type “D” Element, Activated Carbon,
0.003 Micron 1, 3
G Metal Bowl with Sight Gauge
H DP Indicator Removed 2
(High Pressure Option)
M Metal Bowl, No Sight Gauge
S Type “B” Element,
(0.5 Micron M00-M31;
1.0 Micron M32-M45)
X Type “D” Element
Activated Carbon, 0.003 M 1, 3
0 NPT
C BSPP
1 1/8" X
2 1/4" X X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X X
6 3/4" X
8 1" X
B 1-1/2" X
C 2" X
E 3" X
B48
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
A
C
D
B
F
E
PRESS
TURN
Flow Capacity* 3/4 215 SCFM (101.4 dm3/s)
1 277 SCFM (130.8 dm3/s)
Maximum Supply Plastic Bowl 150 PSIG (10.3 bar)
Pressure Metal Bowl 200 PSIG (13.8 bar)